Anchor LLC dba Boozy Lion Bar and Grill to be located at 30 East Center Street. (For 

possible action) 

8. Consideration and possible action to approve an agreement with Play & Park Structures of 

Nevada and Utah in order to purchase and install new playground equipment at Laura Mills 

Park in the amount of Five Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars and One 

Cent ($517,601.01). (For possible action) 

9. Public Comments (For discussion only) 

10. Council and Staff Reports (For discussion only) 

This agenda has been posted on or before 9:00 a.m. on January 14, 2026 at City Hall, City’s website 

(https://fallonnevada.gov) and the State of Nevada public notice website (https://notice.nv.gov/).